Subsection 6.1 – Parking Standards… 

D. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SPACES PERMITTED 

1. If a commercial use exceeds one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the minimum number 
of parking spaces required in Table 6-1-1, but no more than one hundred seventy- five percent 
(175%), approval of an alternative parking plan (see Section 6.1.F Parking Credits; see 
Section 6.1.L Combined Parking; and/or Section 9.1.F Low-Impact Design) by the Planning 
Director, or designee, shall be required. 

2. If a commercial use exceeds one hundred seventy-five percent (175%) of the minimum 
number of parking spaces required in Table 6-1-1, then an alternative parking plan (see 
Section 6.1.F Parking Credits; see Section 6.1.L Combined Parking; and/or Section 9.1.F Low-
Impact Design) must be approved by the Planning and Development Director.